# OP \$40.00 4007932

# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1
Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM458019

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Security Agreement

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
The Priestman Electronics Corporation		12/27/2017	Corporation: CANADA

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Waygar Capital Inc.	
Street Address:	372 Bay Street	
Internal Address:	Suite 901	
City:	Toronto	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	M5H2W9	
Entity Type:	Corporation: CANADA	

#### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4007932	PKG

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** erin.roberson@wolterskluwer.com

Correspondent Name: Erin Roberson

Address Line 1: 4400 Easton Commons Way

Address Line 2: Suite 125

Address Line 4: Columbus, OHIO 43219

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Christina Pugliese
SIGNATURE:	/Christina Pugliese/
DATE SIGNED:	01/15/2018

#### **Total Attachments: 3**

source=Trademark Recordation Form - Priestman#page1.tif source=Trademark Recordation Form - Priestman#page2.tif source=Trademark Recordation Form - Priestman#page3.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006249 FRAME: 0313

# RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET TRADEMARKS ONLY

To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.			
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)  Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached?		
The Priestman Electronics Corporation	Name: Waygar Capital Inc.		
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association   ☐ Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership   ☒ Corporation- State: Ontairo ☐ Other	Street Address: 372 Bay Street, Suite 901  City: Toronto State: Ontario  Country: Canada Zip: M5H2W9  Individual(s) Citizenship  Association Citizenship  Partnership Citizenship  Limited Partnership Citizenship  X Corporation Citizenship  Ganada  Other  Citizenship  If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes X No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)		
A. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s)      Text      C. Identification or Description of Trademark(s) (and Filing	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 4007932 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes X No		
PKG			
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:  Name: Erin Roberson	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:		
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$		
Street Address: 4400 Easton Commons Way Suite 125	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed		
City: Columbus	8. Payment Information:		
State: OH Zip: 43219			
Phone Number: 614-280-3548	Deposit Account Number		
Docket Number: Email Address: erin.roberson@wolterskluwer.com	Authorized User Name		
9. Signature: Christine Puglise			
Signature	Date		
Christina Pugliese	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Branch, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

#### NOTICE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

WHEREAS THE PRIESTMAN ELECTRONICS CORPORATION, a corporation incorporated under the laws of the Province of Ontario (the "Debtor"), whose full address is 107 Connie Crescent, Concord, ON L4K 1L3, is the owner of the registered trademarks and patents set forth in Attachment 1 attached hereto (collectively, the "Intellectual Property");

AND WHEREAS WAYGAR CAPITAL INC. (the "Lender"), entered into, inter alia, a General Security Agreement with the Debtor dated as of the date hereof by which the Debtor granted to the Lender a security interest and lien in all of its property, including the Intellectual Property;

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, and in accordance with the terms and obligations set forth in the General Security Agreement, the Debtor hereby confirms the granting of a security interest and lien in the Intellectual Property to the Lender.

THE DEBTOR hereby certifies that the aforementioned information as it relates to the Debtor is true and accurate.

**DATED**: December 27, 2017.

THE PRIESTMAN ELECTRONICS CORPORATION

y: M. Garl Krestman

Title:  $V \cdot P$ 

TRADEMARK REEL: 006249 FRAME: 0315

## Attachment 1

### **Canadian Trademarks**

Trademark	TMA Registration No.	Application Serial No.
PKG	TMA766020, registered May 6/10	1407429, filed Aug. 15/08
umiak	n/a (formalized, Mar. 27/17)	1828726, filed Mar. 22/17
BLACK CROWN	TMA879004, registered May 29/14	1532509, filed Jun. 20/11
PKG STUFF	TMA824897, registered May 28/12	1481205, filed May 14/10
PKG FAUX COW	TMA852473, registered Jun. 4/13	1531307, filed Jun. 10/11

# **US Trademarks**

Trademark	Registration No.	Application Serial No.
PKG	4007932, registered Aug. 9/11	77628781, filed Dec. 8/08

31274822.3

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006249 FRAME: 0316

**RECORDED: 01/15/2018**